

DATE: 2/11/2025

DESCRIPTION

CONTRACT ID MG00460

INSTALLATION AND/OR REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER RELENSING, REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION AS NEEDED.

County: DIVISION WIDE

WBS# 7.100112, ETC

McCain Striping Service Inc 5711 Craven Rd Browns Summit NC 27214	Triad Road Maintenance Co, Inc 225 Sims Rd Reidsville NC 27320	TRP Construction Group, LLC 2411 Minnis Dr Fort Worth TX 76117	TMI Services, Inc 238 N Bivens Rd Monroe NC 28110	NPS Solutions, LLC P.O. Box 58344 Raleigh NC 27658
---	--	--	---	--

Line Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURE	200	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100.0000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 160,000.00
2	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL DIVIDED MUTILANE ROADWAY SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	100	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,860.0000	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120,000.00
3	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL DIVIDED MUTILANE ROADWAY TWO OR MORE LANE CLOSURE	15	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,860.0000	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 40,875.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
4	1205	LAW ENFORCEMENT	300	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 63.7851	\$ 19,135.53	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00
5	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	800,000	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 0.3950	\$ 316,000.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 600,000.00
6	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	1,000,000	LF	\$ 0.56	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 0.6044	\$ 604,400.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 730,000.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 710,000.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 900,000.00
7	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	13,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 0.7450	\$ 9,685.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 32,500.00
8	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	30,000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 0.8250	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 157,500.00
9	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16", 90 MILS)	200	LF	\$ 2.12	\$ 424.00	\$ 1.7495	\$ 349.90	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 2,510.00
10	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	3,000	LF	\$ 5.30	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 9.9950	\$ 29,985.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 45,750.00
11	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	5,000	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 9.9950	\$ 49,975.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 91,250.00
12	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS (90 MILS)	800	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 69.4499	\$ 55,559.92	\$ 74.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 92,000.00
13	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)	1,500	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 57.2467	\$ 85,870.05	\$ 115.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 187,500.00
14	1205	REMOVAL OR PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	20,000	LF	\$ 0.57	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 0.3555	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 21,000.00
15	1205	REMOVAL OR PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	2,000	LF	\$ 0.74	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 0.4444	\$ 888.80	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 3,900.00
16	1205	REMOVAL OR PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	2,000	LF	\$ 1.14	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 0.7000	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	1205	REMOVAL OR PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16")	2,000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.0000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00
18	1205	REMOVAL OR PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	250	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.4500	\$ 1,362.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00
19	1205	REMOVAL OR PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	30	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26.9900	\$ 809.70	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
20	1253	REPLACE SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER REFLECTOR	15,000	EA	\$ 3.50	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 12.0000	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 206,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135,000.00
21	1253	POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	300	EA	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 66.5000	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00
Total Amount Bid						\$ 1,424,059.00		\$ 1,643,131.40		\$ 1,992,715.00		\$ 2,087,850.00		\$ 2,678,485.00